

Aaron Boeker, Reporter Canyon Coyotes 4-H Club boekerman@gmail.com For Additional Information Contact: Shirley Byrne Phone: 661-714-0798 E-mail: sweetwaterboers@yahoo.com

Rebekah Kasperson Receives 4-H Chris Carroll Award from Canyon Coyotes

On Monday, February 7, 2021 the Canyon Coyotes 4-H club recognized Rebekah Kasperson by presenting her with the Chris Carroll Award for being an amazing leader. Chris Carroll was an ideal 4-H member before he passed away from an accident. He enjoyed helping others and participating in community service projects. Chris used his head, heart, hands, and health to make the world a better place. Every year this award is given to a member in recognition of service to the club and community.

This year, Rebekah Kasperson has been honored with the Chris Carroll Award for her kind manner and loving attitude. She is known for helping others and caring for the club members. Rebekah always steps out of her way to volunteer, make people feel welcome, and teach others. She puts the needs and interests of the club above her own and is a good example of a leader. Rebekah Kasperson was voted for this award because of her kindness and enthusiasm.



Caption: Rebekah Kasperson and family with the Chris Carroll plaque and award. Pictured from left to right: Michael, Melinda, Rebekah, Randy, and Mark Kasperson.

It is the policy of the University of California (UC) and the UC Division of Agriculture & Natural Resources not to engage in discrimination against or harassment of any person in any of its programs or activities (Complete nondiscrimination policy statement can be found at http://ucanr.edu/sites/anrstaff/files/215244.pdf) Inquiries regarding ANR's nondiscrimination policies may be directed to UCANR, Affirmative Action Compliance & Title IX Officer, University of California, Agriculture and Natural Resources, 2801 Second Street, Davis, CA 95618, (530) 750-1397.